Cable Matters

Duplex AC Wall Receptacle with Dual USB Charging Ports Model: 402013

Installation Instructions

Overview

The Cable Matters Duplex AC Wall Receptacle is the ideal solution for creating a centralized charging station at any wall receptacle in the home or office. It replaces a single-gang duplex outlet. This convenient wall receptacle provides multiple options for charging portable devices with dual grounded 15A AC outlets and dual 2A USB charging ports.

Technical Specifications:

Electrical Rating: 15A, 125VAC 60Hz Max Power Rating: 15A/1800 Watts Operating Temperature: 5° - 104° F USB Output: DC 5V, 2A

CAUTION

- . Installation by a qualified electrician is recommended
- . Turn off the power at the electrical service panel before installing
- . Use a voltage tester to verify that the power is turned off
- · Requires 12-14 AWG copper (not aluminum) wire
- · Requires minimum 16-cu" single gang electrical box
- · Designed for indoor use only in dry locations

Wiring Instructions

Caution:

Turn off the power at the electrical service panel before and verify with a voltage meter before installing!

- * Verify that the power has been turned off with a voltage meter.
- * Remove the existing receptacle and disconnect the black, white and green wires.
- * Reserve the screws from the wall box for later.
- * Strip approximately 1/2 inch of insulation from the wire, if necessary.
- * Loosen the screws to the 'L', 'N', and 'G' terminals.
- * Insert the neutral/white wire into the terminal marked 'N' and the live/black wire into the terminal marked 'L' and tighten the screws.
- * Loop the ground/green wire clockwise about 2/3 of the way around the G terminal and tighten the screw.
- * Verify that all wires are properly connected and align the receptacle before attaching the screws to the wall box.
- * Remove the protective film cover and snap on the faceplate. Turn on the power and test with a voltage meter before using.



White Wire(12-14AWG):Neutral



Important Note: Consult a qualified electrician for installation in a split-circuit or middle-of-run electrical receptacle with more than one set of wires

Installation Overview

electrical box.

Recommended installation instructions:



Removal instructions:



2: Rotate the screw driver to release the faceplate from the receptacle.

Copyright and Trademarks

Specifications are subject to change without notice. Cable Matters is a registered trademark or trademark of Cable Matters Inc. All rights reserved.

This manual may make reference to trademarks, registered trademarks, and other protected names and/or symbols of third-party companies not related in any way to Cable Matters. Where they occur these references are for illustrative purposes only and do not represent an endorsement of a product or service by Cable Matters, or an endorsement of the product(s) to which this manual applies by the third-party company in question. Cable Matters hereby acknowledges that all trademarks, registered trademarks, service marks, and other protected names and/or symbols contained in this manual and related documents are the property of their respective holders.

Warranty Information

This product is backed by a limited one-year warranty. In addition, Cable Matters warrants its products against defects in materials and workmanship for the periods noted, following the initial date of purchase. During this period, the products may be returned for repair, or replacement with equivalent products at our discretion. The warranty covers parts and labor costs only. Cable Matters does not warrant its products from defects or damages arising from misuse, abuse, alteration, or normal wear and tear.

Limitation of Liability

In no event shall Cable Matters Inc. (including their officers, directors, employees or agents) be liable for any damages (whether direct or indirect, special, punitive, incidental, consequential, or otherwise), loss of profits, loss of business, or any pecuniary loss, arising out of, or related to the use of this product exceeding the actual price paid for the product. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages. If such laws apply, the limitations or exclusions contained in this statement may not apply to you.

Cable Matters is a registered trademark or trademark of Cable Matters Inc. All rights reserved.

Customer Support

Cable Matters offers lifetime technical support as an integral part of our commitment to provide industry leading solutions. Email us with questions at **support@cablematters.com**.